indicated in the “Client”’s Profit Tax Declaration and following the requirements of Resolution 

No. 355/6 dated 13.04.2023 of the Board of the Chamber of Auditors of the Republic of 

Azerbaijan, taking into account the complexity, volume, and potential audit risks, and is set at 

a minimum amount of 9,560 (nine thousand five hundred sixty) AZN, as agreed between the 

Parties. 

6.2. Of the determined minimum service fee under this Agreement, 4,560 (four thousand five 

hundred sixty) AZN shall be paid in advance by the “Client” to the account of the “Contractor” 

upon commencement of the work, based on the invoice and e-invoice submitted by the 

“Contractor”. 

6.3. This Agreement is concluded following the relevant provisions of the Law of the Republic

[...]

Following Service Agreement 

No. 003 dated January 23, 2025, 

regarding the provision of audit 

services, an advance payment is 

being transferred towards the 

cost of audit services:  

- 

+ 

4.560 

Amount:  Four thousand five hundred sixty Azerbaijani manats 

Director-Auditor:                                              Sh.N. Shirinova 

Article 1. Subject of the Agreement
	Article 2. Performance of Work and Provision of Services
	Article 3.